Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The Registrar of Companies
Liquidation Section

Room 1 03

Companies House

DX 33050 Cardiff

Name of Company

NOTCH

S.130(1)
R4.21(3)

For official use

Company Number

06181190

PIMCO 2623 LIMITED

I, JB Curbison, Official Recever and Liquidator, of 3rd Floor, 1 City Walk, Leeds, LS11 QDA
enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made against the company on 21

January 2010 for filing on the company's file

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company'’s file

Date 2 February 2010

WHE~

JB Curbison
Official Receiver and Liquidator

For Official Use

Liguidation

Section

SATURDAY

20/02/20
10
COMPAMES HOUSE 353

L.S_015200016_00




9

No 1900f2010

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Registrar Derrett
This 21* day of January 2010

INTHE MATTER OF PIMCO 2623 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

"ORDER

UPON the Pention of Pimco 2623 Limited (1n adminustration) (" Company”) by 1ts joint
admimstrators, Craig Livesey, lan David Green and David Chnstian Chubb of

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (""Administrators'’) and the Administrators presented to

thus Court on 12 January 2010 ("' Petition*')

AND UPON hearing Counsel for the Company and the Administrators

AND UPON reading the evidence

AND UPON the Court being satisfied on the evidence before it that the Council
Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 (the "EC Regulation™) does apply and that these

are man proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

I the appomntment of the Admumistrators shall forthwith cease to have effect

pursuant to paragraph 79(2) of schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (" Act"),

2 the Admuinistrators and cach of them be discharged from hability in respect of




their acts or omissions 11 the administration and otherwise 1n relation to their

conduct as administrators of the Company with ctfect from 14 days after the

tiling of their final Progress report, save in respect of any clum notified to the

Admimistrators by that date, pursuant to paragraph 98(2)(c) of Schedule BI to

the Act,

service and advertisement of the winding up petition be dlspenséd with,
the first directions hearing before the Registrar be dispensed with,
the Company be wound up by the court under the provisions of the Act, and

the costs of and incrdental 1o the Pettion be paid as an expense of the

Administration




